hereinafter called the OWNER, and C & P Construction Development, Inc. 

hereinafter called the CONTRACTOR, have entered into a Contract 

dated February 22, 2024 

for SEWER REPLACEMI~NTPRO.JECr (PSA) at SHJ~RMAN OAKS CENTER FOR ENRICI-1E1> STlJOIES my) 

(SCOPE ID 222382/Colin #1 0366~02) 

Contract 

Amount TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($2,590,000.00) 

NOW, THEREFORE, the CONTRACTOR, as Principal, and the following named Surety, 

are held and firmly bound to the OWNER in the amount set forth under the bond, for the payment whereof in the manner specified, 
the Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns jointly and severally, firmly by

[...]

CONTRACTOR, as Principal, and The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company , as surety (hereafter 
"SURETY"), for themselves and each of their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, 
are jointly and severally held and firmly bound to OWNER in the amount of TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
NINETY THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ($2,590,000.00), as may be adjusted under paragraph numbered 
7 below ("Penal Sum"), for the full and faithful performance of the Contract, subject, however, to the following: 

1. The condition of this obligation is that if the CONTRACTOR shall in a workmanlike manner